Atty. Docket No.: 2360-289P Page 1 of 1

		06	-02-2000			
	RECORI					
MRD	to the Honorat			rks:		
	lease record th	10	1338340	reof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies) 			2. Name and address of re	eceiving	party(ies)	
ISELI, Martin; SCHWARZ RA	ACKE, Susann	;	Name: ASCOM BUS	INESS S	YSTEMS AG	
MANTURA, Thomas; JACOBS Annina; GALBRAITH, Sofia	, Jurjen; RODI	SARI,	Internal Address:			
•			Street Address: Ziegel	mattstra	isse I	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack Yes No		a ?	City: Soloturn	State:	ZIP:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Country: Switzerland		Postal Code: 4500	
★Ssignment	☐ Merger			,		
Security Agreement	☐ Change o	Name	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) a	trached? Yes No	
Other:						
Execution Date: December 10, respectively	6, 6, 6, 6 and 7, 1	999		, ; ;		
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):					
If this document is being filed to	; cther with a new	application, th	e execution date of the appl	ication is	:	
December 10, 6, 6, 6, 6 and 7, 1	999 respectively					
A. Patent Application No(s).			B. Patent No.(s).		ļ	
New 29-116505				į.	1	
ω/-1.0-	Addition	l numbers attac	hed? Tyes 🔯 No	-	·	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspon		6. Total No. of applicatio	ns/patent	s involved: One (1)	
concerning document should	<u>.</u>		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §	3.41): 5	640.00 E	
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, K	OLASCH & BI	RCH, LLP	⊠ Enclosed		E	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747			Authorized to be char	ged to de	posit account,	
City: FALLS CHURCH State	: VA ZIP:	2040-0747	if no fee attached.			
Country: USA		8. Deposit account number: 02-2448				
			, <u>-</u>		py of this page sit account)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.						
copy of the original document.		the foregoing in	nformation is true and corre	eci and ai		
Charles Gorenstein, #29,2 Name of Person Signing/Reg. N		Signature		January 6, 2000 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Three (3)						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Ma			required cover sheet intorn Frademarks, Box Assignmen		•	

Washington, DC 20231

CG/sas

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2360-289P

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. New	Filed January 6, 2000
insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	WHEREAS,Ma	utin ISEL!
*	Su	saine SCHWARZ RAACKE
	Th	ons Maniura
	Jue	je JACOBS
•	An	inina RODIGARI
	So	fi GALBRAITH
	(hereinaster designated as the	endersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in
Insert Title of Invention	PERSONAL ALARM SYST	TPM
		Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the of a provisional application).
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on December 10,	6, 6, 6, and 7, 1999 respectively ; and
Insert Name of Assigner	Whereas, <u>asc</u>	OM BUSINESS SYSTEMS AG
Insert Address of Assignee	of Ziegelmattstrasse 1, 4500	Solotum, Switzerland
CHECK BOX IF APPROTRIATE	acquiring the entire right, tit	presentatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) is desirous of the and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that the United States of America and
	the receipt of which is here' has (have) sold, assigned a Assignee the full and exclu- dependencies and possessio which may be granted th	naideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, by acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said sive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, as and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) are for in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and slove is designated, in any and all foreign countries:
	and to any and all divisions. terms for which the same ma	relssues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or who granted.

PATENT REEL: 010669 FRAME: 0661

Attorney Docket No. 2360-289P

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application of continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vestall rights therein bereby convoyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law time of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 10.12.99	Name of Inventor (signature) Martin ISBLI	
Date 6 12 99	Name of Inventor J. J. J. L. R. Rocche (signature) Susanne SCHWARZ	RAACKE
Date 6 12 99	Name of Inventor Manual	
Date 6.12.99	Name of Inventor (signature) Jurjen JACOBS	
Date 6 12 55	Name of Inventor A . ROM 191 (signature) Annine RODIGARI	1
Darc 7.12.99	Name of Inventor Sofia Galbra (signanire) Sofia GALBRAITH	uhr
	Programme and the second secon	

October 1998

RECORDED: 01/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010669 FRAME: 0662